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16.8 Estimated numbers and circulations of reporting English-language, French-language and foreign-language 
newspapers, by province, 1971 and 1972 

Province or territory 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontar io 
Mani toba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory and 

Northwest Territories 

Total 

Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontar io 
Mani toba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

Total 

Quebec 
Ontar io 
Mani toba 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

Total 

1971 
Daily Circulat ion' Weekly^ 

English-language newspapers 

3 
3 
6 
5 
4 

47 
7 
4 
7 

16 

— 
102 

41,242 
29,026 

161,009 
105,114 
327,847 

1,946,853 
252,222 
133,016 
340,947 
503,968 

— 
3,841,244 

6 

— 30 
14 
16 

243 
58 
92 
96 
94 

3 

652 

French-language newspapers 

1 
10 

1 

— 
— 
— 
— 
12 

8,431 
804,277 

38,218 

— 
— 
— 
— 

850,926 

1 
3 

151 
5 
1 
6 
2 
1 

170» 

Foreign-language newspapers* 

— 
3 

— 
— 3 

6 

— 
— 

14 
50 
10 

1 
6 

81 

Weekend 

1 

— 
— 
— 2 

3 

— 
— 
— 
— 
— 

6 

— 16 

— 
— 
— 
— 
— 
16 

— 
— 
— 
" 
-

1972 
Daily 

3 
3 
6 
5 
3 

47 
7 
4 
7 

16 

— 
101 

1 
10 

1 

— 
— 
— 
~ 
12 

3 

— 
— 3 

6 

Circulation' 

42,881 
30,044 

158,955 
110,140 
332,361 

1,957,238 
235,826 
135,437 
351,131 
525,956 

— 
3,879,969 

7,861 
810,618 

37,786 

— 
— 
— 
— 

856,265 

— 
— 

Weekly2 

8 

— 28 
13 
16 

238 
58 
93 

102 
97 

3 

656 

1 
3 

150 
5 
1 
6 
2 
1 

169« 

14 
49 
10 

1 
7 

81 

Weekend 

1 

— 
— 
— 2 

2 

— 
— 

5 

— 16 

— 
— 
— 
— 
— 
16 

— 
— 
— 
— 
— 

^ Circulation not reported for all newspapers. 
2 Includes semi-weeklies, tri-weeklies and bi-weeklies. 
3 Includes 54 bilinguals — New Brunswick 2, Quebec 45, Ontario 3 and Saskatchewan 4. 
* Includes 58 bilinguals — New Brunswick 2, Quebec 49, Ontario 3 and Saskatchewan 4. 
5 All daily and weekly foreign-language pubUcations given here are considered to be newspapers. 
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