16.8 Estimated numbers and circulations of reporting English-language, French-language and foreign-language newspapers, by province, 1971 and 1972

Province or territory	1971				1972			
	Daily	Circulation ¹	Weekly ²	Weekend	Daily	Circulation1	Weekly ²	Weekend
	English-language newspapers							
Newfoundland	3	41,242	6	1	3	42,881	8	1
Prince Edward Island	3	29,026	_	_	3	30,044		-
Nova Scotia	6	161,009	30	_	6	158,955	28	
New Brunswick	5	105,114	14	-	5	110,140 332,361	13	
Ouebec	4	327.847	16	2 3	3	332,361	16	2
Ontario	47	1,946,853	243	3	47	1,957,238	238	2
Manitoba	7	252,222	58	-	7	235,826	58	_
Saskatchewan	4	133,016	92	_	4	135,437	93	
Alberta	7	340.947	96	_	7	351,131	102	\equiv
British Columbia	16	503,968	94		16	525,956	97	100
Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories	-	505,700	3	2	10	525,550	3	
211211111111111111111111111111111111111								_
Total	102	3,841,244	652	6	101	3,879,969	656	5
	French-language newspapers							
Nova Scotia	-		1	0-6	inc.		(1)	iii
New Brunswick	1	8,431	3	_	1	7,861	3	Section 1
Quebec	10	8,431 804,277	151	16	10	810,618	150	16
Ontario	1	38,218	5	-	1	37,786	5	_
Manitoba	_		1	_	_		1	-
Saskatchewan	_	-	6		-	-	6	-
Alberta	-	_	2	_		_	2	_
British Columbia	-	_	ī	_	-		ī	-
Total	12	850,926	1703	16	12	856,265	1694	16
	Foreign-language newspapers ⁵							
Quebec	-		14	-		-	14	i-
Ontario	3		50	_	3	**	49	-
Manitoba	_		10	-	-		10	leader.
Alberta	_	_	1	-	-		1	_
British Columbia	3	4.0	6	_	3	**	7	-
Total	6	4.	81	_	6		81	-

Sources

16.1 - 16.7 Transportation and Communications Division, Industry Statistics Branch, Statistics Canada.
16.8 Information Division, Marketing Services, Statistics Canada.

Circulation not reported for all newspapers.
 Includes semi-weeklies, tri-weeklies and bi-weeklies.
 Includes 54 bilinguals — New Brunswick 2, Quebec 45, Ontario 3 and Saskatchewan 4.
 Includes 58 bilinguals — New Brunswick 2, Quebec 49, Ontario 3 and Saskatchewan 4.
 All daily and weekly foreign-language publications given here are considered to be newspapers.